Illinois law.

Section 1000.270  Mandatory Signage

a)	Each permitted cultivation center must post a sign in a conspicuous location at each entrance of the facility that reads: "PERSONS UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE NOT PERMITTED ON THESE PREMISES".

b)	Each permitted cultivation center must post a sign in a conspicuous location at each entrance of the facility that reads: "THESE PREMISES ARE UNDER CONSTANT VIDEO SURVEILLANCE".

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	A cultivation center agent must keep his or her identification card visible at all times when on the property of a cultivation center and during the transportation of medical cannabis to a registered dispensary organization. During these times, the cultivation center agent must also provide the identification card upon request of any law enforcement officer engaged in his or her official duties.

d)	Any visitor must keep his or her visitor pass visible at all times when on the property of a cultivation center.
